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Stars of the Week

Nursery - Flora
Rec - Piper, Eric & Olivia

Y1 - Mara & Jasmine
Y2 - Finlay & Isla B
Y3 - Alex & Reggie

Y4 - Joshua & Harrison
Y5 - Chloe & Alex

Y6 - Leo & Valentina

Friday 8th December Newsletter
Dear Parents/Carers, 
This week has been yet another busy week, Year 5 went to Priory on Tuesday afternoon to watch
Legally Blonde and thoroughly enjoyed themselves. The school football team went to football
finals for the whole of South Ribble schools and  came fourth. Last night, our dodgeball team
represented the school in a competition and also came fourth. We are so proud of all our teams
and how well they represented Middleforth and let their lights shine. 
We also had our PTFA disco last night which was really well attended by pupils and supported by
family members, thank you all so much for all your hard work and support. 
We have also begun our next phase of OPAL; please see a Dojo post from Miss Lowe about our next
exciting phase. 
With a couple of busy weeks left, please continue to ensure you check Dojo for events on the
calendar and any updates from classes. 
Mrs Pilkington  
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Target 96%
Reception

  
Year 1

Year 2

Year 3

Year 4

Year 5

Year 6

Total 

96.0%
 

95.7%

97.0%

98.2%

96.0%

96.8%

97.3%

96.7%

This half term our focus will be on: Advent and Christmas

This week in worship we focused on Luke 2.5-18 where we talked about when
the time had come for Mary to have her baby. Year 3 acted out the story for
the whole school and did a brilliant job. We talked about how the birth of a

baby creates a community - the community of family. The community which
has been created not only brings people together on earth but unites earth

with heaven and is characterised by ‘great joy for all people’ Luke 2.10.  
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Key Dates 

Thursday 14th December - EYFS inc Nursery
Nativity 9:30 and 2:30
Monday 18th December - Key Stage 1
Nativity 1:30 and 3:30
Tuesday 19th December - Christmas Parties
Wednesday 20th December - Christmas
Jumper Day, Christmas Lunch and
KS2 Carol Concert 2pm and 4pm at Church
Friday 22nd December - School Closes 
2pm, reopens Monday 8th January

PTFA  Dates 
 
Tuesday 12th December - Movie Night Y2-Y6
Thursday 21st December - Christmas Raffle 

Thank You
Today we have celebrated in style thanking Mrs Ball and Mrs Hynd for all

their hard work at Middleforth. Mrs Ball has worked at Middleforth in
various roles throughout her time here, volunteering, welfare, teaching

assistant, forest school and many many more. Maybe even as a Christmas
elf, as one of the children at the disco asked last night. 

“Mrs Ball, are you a real elf?” I am sure you will all join us in us in thanking
both of them and good luck in their new roles. Mrs Hynd will still be with

us on a Thursday lunchtime.  



School term and holiday patterns

School closes on Friday 22nd December 2023 at 2.00pm

Spring Term 2024  Re-open on Monday 8th January 2024
Mid-term closure Monday 12th February - Friday 16th February 2024 

School re-opens Monday 19th February
School closes on Thursday 28th March 2024 at 2.00pm

Summer Term 2024 Re-open on Monday 15th April
Mid-term closure Monday 27th May- Monday 3rd June 2024 

School re-opens on Tuesday 4th June
School closes on Friday 19th July 2023 at 2.00pm

Autumn Term 2024 Re-open on Tuesday 3rd September
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